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Classement�final�d� finitif�SS�-�IS

Catégorie  :  SuperSérie 1601 -> 2000 cm³
103 Equipe Bernoise Wicki Robert, Hagendorn Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:30.24 2:32.30 2:34.94 5:02.541

102 RCU Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:42.13 2:40.45 2:42.50 5:22.582

101 Zoatec Racing Krähenbühl André, Rotkreuz Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:48.26 2:45.93 2:50.56 5:34.193

Catégorie  :  SuperSérie + 3000 cm³
105 RCU Hungerbühler Thomas, Winterthur Opel Astra Coupé, 3397 3:03.36 3:02.28 3:06.42 6:05.641

Catégorie  :  SuperSérie Compétition + 3000 cm³

110 ACS Mächler Albin, Wangen BMW 1er M-Coupé, 5069 2:21.41 2:22.44 2:25.29 4:43.851

108 Raeli Jérôme Raeli Jérôme, Neuchâtel Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6, 33 2:30.00 2:30.84 2:29.37 4:59.372

109 Mayor Cédrid Mayor Cédric, La Chaux-de-Fond Porsche GT3 RS, 3600 2:40.71 2:37.27 2:41.51 5:17.983

107 Junod Cédric Junod Cédric, Bienne Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 33 2:42.55 2:41.24 2:38.16 5:19.404

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 1401 -> 1600 cm³

115 Equipe Bernoise Rohr Werner, Reitnau Toyota Corolla AE86, 1600 2:16.04 2:16.58 2:27.87 4:32.621

116 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Martin, Uetendorf VW Polo, 1593 2:18.00 2:18.01 2:40.90 4:36.012

114 Equipe Bernoise Mattmüller Christoph, Bolligen VW Scirocco, 1598 2:25.15 2:22.95 2:24.29 4:47.243

113 MST Zentralschweiz Zihlmann Roland, Malters VW Golf I, 1598 2:36.50 2:37.41 2:39.76 5:13.914

111 DMS Motorsport Sprecher Roland, Kirchleerau Peugeot 106 DMS, 1594 2:43.33 2:42.73 3:02.00 5:26.065

112 MST Zentralschweiz Schmid Ruedi, Brittnau VW Golf I RSR, 1588    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 1601 -> 2000 cm³

121 Equipe Bernoise Krieg Danny, Lachen Opel Kadett C, 1997 2:17.22 2:16.77 2:18.34 4:33.991

120 Ecurie des Ordons Vallat Patrick, Bure VW Golf, 1998 2:21.33 2:20.36 2:24.87 4:41.692

118 Frei Thomas Frei Thomas, Rebstein Opel Kadett C, 1978 2:21.44 2:22.24 2:21.88 4:43.323

119 W.M. Racing Cars Niederberger Philip, Küssnacht Opel Kadett C city, 1998 2:30.94 2:28.82 2:32.80 4:59.764

122 Sägesser Motorsport Burri Rolf, Ruswil Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:31.63 2:30.21 2:33.25 5:01.845

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 2001 -> 2500 cm³
128 MST Zentralschweiz Koch Josef, Malters Opel Kadett C, 2485 2:12.76 2:12.13 2:14.35 4:24.891

127 MST Zentralschweiz Banz Armin, Schachen Opel Kadett C, 2486 2:18.07 2:16.87 2:17.53 4:34.402

126 WM Racing Car Banz Urs, Schachen Opel Ascona B, 2410 2:17.41 2:18.11 2:20.18 4:35.523

125 Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Bottecchia Enzo, Biasca Renault 5 Turbo, 2380 2:26.88 2:22.37 2:21.76 4:44.134

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 2501 -> 3000 cm³

130 Ecurie Basilisk Gerspacher Jürgen, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 2990 2:18.44    DNF 2:23.32 4:41.761

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss + 4000 cm³
134 SHRT Pfefferlé Alain, Anzère Porsche 935 Turbo, 4990 2:14.55 2:13.17 2:12.25 4:25.421

133 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Comby Alexandre, La Chaux-de-F Porsche 930 Turbo, 4774 2:31.74 2:33.07 2:32.64 5:04.382
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Catégorie  :  E1 0 -> 1400 cm³
141 RCU - Rennclub Unter Bächler Martin, Regensdorf VW Lupo, 1396 2:35.20 2:32.80 2:33.60 5:06.401

143 Ecurie Sporting Oulevey Fabrice, Villars-Bramard Lada Samara, 1288 2:43.96 2:42.23 2:46.35 5:26.192

142 Ecurie des Ordons Fleury Frédéric, Châtelat Opel Corsa A, 1400 2:52.54 2:53.93 2:57.13 5:46.473

Catégorie  :  E1 1401 -> 1600 cm³
146 Autersa Racing Team Wenger Manuel, Höfen Peugeot 106 MLP, 1597 2:27.52 2:26.75 2:35.59 4:54.271

150 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Christoph, Oberhofen Audi 50 MLP, 1598 2:32.25 2:31.21    DNF 5:03.462

151 Bödeli Racing Club Mühlemann Roger, Goldswil Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:32.96 2:32.02 2:32.60 5:04.623

147 Thorin David Thorin David, F - Choisel Citroën C2 S1600, 1592 2:42.85 2:42.10 2:39.51 5:21.614

148 Nevers Yannick Nevers Yannick, Le Locle Opel Corsa A Gsi, 1597 2:55.01 2:50.89 2:51.49 5:42.385

149 Tornare Pascal Tornare Pascal, Cernier Opel Corsa, 1597 2:50.48    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 1601 -> 2000 cm³
180 Ecurie des Ordons Houlmann Fabien, Montmelon-De Peugeot 205, 2000 2:17.66 2:19.23 2:19.77 4:36.891

177 Ecurie des Ordons Tenti Thierry, Zürich VW Golf, 2000 2:22.19 2:20.15 2:20.95 4:41.102

181 Ecurie des Ordons Farine Benoît, Alle VW Golf 16V, 2000 2:20.25 2:21.83 2:21.98 4:42.083

173 Autersa Racing Team Fauler Dani, Stadel VW Golf I 16V, 2000 2:22.05 2:25.18 2:26.05 4:47.234

176 Chablais Racing Team Golliard Patrick, Martigny Alfa Romeo 155 STW, 1998 2:24.09 2:26.09 2:23.95 4:48.045

179 Ecurie Sporting Magnin Jonas, Villars-sur-Glâne Renault Clio Cup, 1998 2:25.73 2:25.64 2:26.15 4:51.376

178 Autersa Racing Team Engel Peter, Lohnstorf VW Golf MLP, 2000 2:25.79 2:27.26 2:30.09 4:53.057

172 DMS Motorsport Fellmann Marcel, Grossdietwil Honda Civic Type R, 1998 2:26.06 2:27.22 2:27.38 4:53.288

175 Gruyère Racing Team Villoz Hervé, Sorens Renault Clio RS, 1998 2:28.77 2:27.45 2:26.15 4:53.609

169 Ecurie Basilisk Leuenberger Frédéric, Buus Renault Clio RS, 1998 2:26.78 2:28.21 2:27.58 4:54.3610

174 ACS Wittwer Martin, Forst Peugeot 205 GTI, 1998 2:27.59 2:27.92 2:32.23 4:55.5111

171 Equipe Bernoise Grimaldi Romeo, Seewen Simo-Honda Civic, 1998 2:27.97 2:29.57 2:29.18 4:57.1512

383 Scuderia Zero4più Burri Olivier, Belprahon Toyota GT82, 1998 2:32.58 2:32.93 2:33.35 5:05.5113

156 Racing Club Airbag Böhler Stephan, Schleinikon Renault R5 GTE, 1998 2:33.90 2:31.86 2:35.41 5:05.7614

167 MB Motorsport Team Grünig Stefan, Höfen b. Thun VW Golf 8V, 1993 2:34.03 2:32.06 2:40.64 5:06.0915

168 Ecurie Sporting Nicolet Jérôme, Cottens Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:36.45 2:34.35 2:34.33 5:08.6816

162 Ecurie des Ordons Biaggi Gaétan, Coeuve VW Golf, 1995 2:35.63 2:34.83 2:36.59 5:10.4617

166 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tapparel Eddy, Montana Opel Kadett C City, 2000 2:36.52 2:35.03 2:37.62 5:11.5518

160 Raemy Philippe Raemy Philippe, Heitenried Peugeot 306, 1998 2:37.15 2:38.16 2:39.57 5:15.3119

153 Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Bernhard Diego, Losone Alfa Romeo, 1962 2:37.11 2:39.20 2:38.77 5:15.8820

159 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich VW Scirocco 16V, 1780 2:39.09 2:38.36 2:50.28 5:17.4521

161 Ecurie des Lions Marmorat Alain, La Verrerie Opel Corsa A, 1998 2:40.85 2:38.62 2:39.03 5:17.6522

164 Ecurie Sporting Winiger Richard, Nierlet-les-Bois Honda Civic, 1998 2:41.49 2:39.43 2:40.67 5:20.1023

157 Racing Team Zäziwil Wegmann Heinz, Ringgenberg Renault Clio, 1764 2:44.47 2:42.61 2:42.59 5:25.2024

154 Equipe Bernoise Kammermann Thomas, Krauchth VW Golf 3 Kitcar, 1998 2:41.41 2:47.50    DNS 5:28.9125

155 MB Motorsport Team Spring Andreas, Mamishaus BMW 318 IS, 1795 2:52.79 2:51.61 2:52.70 5:44.3126
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182 Equipe Bernoise Küpfer Patrick, Kaufdorf Opel Corsa, 1998 2:35.46    DNS    DNS -:--.--

163 Racing Club Airbag Häusermann Urs, Bergdietikon VW Golf I, 2000 2:33.92    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 2001 -> 2500 cm³

191 Equipe Bernoise Zwahlen Christoph, Pfyn Opel Kadett C, 2486 2:11.08 2:12.40 2:10.09 4:21.171

190 Zoatec Racing Köchli René, Cham Honda Civic VTI, 2488 2:22.28 2:22.38    DNS 4:44.662

188 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Waridel Yohan, Martigny BMW 325, 2302 2:25.68 2:26.66 2:33.15 4:52.343

189 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Thomas, Altwis BMW E30 HRT, 2497 2:30.46 2:30.48 2:34.28 5:00.944

187 Ecurie des Ordons Casset Stéphane, Develier Opel Kadett C, 2400 2:32.14 2:33.18 2:35.58 5:05.325

183 Coquoz Sébastien Coquoz Sébastien, Muraz BMW 325I, 2493 2:37.63 2:37.94 2:39.81 5:15.576

186 Marchand Nicolas Marchand Nicolas, Bienne Opel Astra F GSI, 2100 2:38.62 2:40.27    DNS 5:18.897

184 Ecurie des Ordons Fleury Jean-Louis, Châtelat BMW 323-E21, 2500 2:43.83 2:45.63 2:45.62 5:29.458

185 Scuderia Zero4più Soldini Fulvio, Novazzano VW Polo G40, 2164 2:49.98 2:46.37 2:46.46 5:32.839

Catégorie  :  E1 2501 -> 3000 cm³
194 Lo Vacco Fabrizio Lo Vacco Fabrizio, St-Blaise Lancia Delta S4, 2982 2:21.56 2:20.81 2:20.80 4:41.611

198 Ecurie des Ordons Favre Bertrand, Courfaivre BMW 325, 2700 2:23.91 2:25.53 2:25.97 4:49.442

197 Chablais Racing Team Bellon Lionel, Monthey BMW E36, 2989 2:30.91 2:27.28 2:27.63 4:54.913

195 Autersa Racing Team Finger Marcel, Rüfenacht BMW E36 M3, 2995 2:29.19 2:28.33 2:28.21 4:56.544

193 Racing Club Jurassien Joray Sébastien, Moutier BMW M3, 2988 2:32.51 2:31.52 2:31.84 5:03.365

196 Mariaux Florent Mariaux Florent, Vionnaz BMW E30, 2794 2:33.55 2:31.29 2:36.99 5:04.846

Catégorie  :  E1 3001 -> 3500 cm³
208 Ecurie Basilisk Ianniello Bruno, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 3349 2:13.41 2:09.92 2:12.20 4:22.121

204 Ardennes Bodson Yanick, B - Bomal Mitsubishi Evo 8 RS, 3395 2:16.26 2:17.09 2:18.49 4:33.352

206 ACS Bratschi Ronnie, Seedorf Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 34 2:22.02 2:21.53 2:19.91 4:41.443

205 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Neff Frédéric, Moutier BMW E36, 3201 2:24.39 2:24.89 2:24.88 4:49.274

209 Immoos Robert Immoos Robert, Wangen Mitsubishi Evo 8, 3395 2:26.78 2:28.74    DNS 4:55.525

202 Team VWF Rinsoz Steve, Yvonnand BMW E30, 3200 3:09.05 3:16.89 3:16.68 6:25.736

203 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Simon, Ranflüh VW Golf II Turbo, 3373 2:19.62    DNS    DNS -:--.--

207 Schneider Markus Schneider Markus, A - Andelsbuc Lancia Delta Integrale, 3400 2:27.73    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 + 3500 cm³
220 ACS Büeler Toni, Oberarth Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 RS 2:06.58 2:09.17 2:08.00 4:14.581

261 Werver Nicolas Werver Nicolas, F - Steige Porsche 997 GT, 3600 2:09.20 2:09.95 2:10.17 4:19.152

218 RCU Laubscher René, Meinisberg Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 37 2:13.32 2:13.02    DNS 4:26.343

217 Team VWF Chiquita Jean-Paul, Orbe BMW 318is, 4941 2:25.23 2:25.67 2:29.07 4:50.904

214 Ecurie des Lions Millasson Bertrand, Le Mont-Péler Porsche 996 GT3 Cup, 3600 2:31.33 2:26.22 2:25.83 4:52.055

215 RCU Schmid Herbert, Günsberg Porsche 996 GT3, 3600 2:33.22 2:30.79 2:35.63 5:04.016

216 Racing Club Airbag Kistler Dany, Fisibach Audi RS2, 3782 2:36.34 2:35.87 2:37.29 5:12.217

211 Team VWF Barraud Nicolas, Cossonay BMW 318 I, 3534 2:35.72 2:37.11 2:43.08 5:12.838
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212 Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Cereghetti Aramis, Lopagno BMW M5 E34, 3535 2:43.11 2:40.04 2:38.97 5:19.019

213 Ecurie des 4 anneaux Guyot Jean-Philippe, Genève Porsche RS 92, 3600 2:51.00 2:42.61 2:41.97 5:24.5810

219 Equipe Bernoise Ruch René, Münsingen Ferrari 355 GT, 3600 2:18.31    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  Renault Classic Cup 0 -> 2000 cm³
869 Ecurie Basilisk Borer Daniel, Kaiseraugst Renault Clio Cup, 1998 2:25.59 2:25.83 2:25.90 4:51.421

861 Racing Team Zäziwil Zürcher Thomas, Heimberg Renault Clio Cup, 1998 2:27.53 2:28.97 2:28.40 4:55.932

851 ACS Pederzoli Alessandro, Laufen Renault Clio Cup, 1998    DNF 2:32.04 2:30.96 5:03.003

Catégorie  :  Historique + 3000 cm³

222 Ecurie Performance Cretegny Jean-Romain, Romanel Ford Sierra Cosworth, 3400 2:36.30 2:35.42    DNS 5:11.721

Catégorie  :  Porsche Cup Swiss + 3000 cm³
226 Zuccatti Eric Zuccatti Eric, Bôle Porsche 930, 3300 2:47.13 2:44.25 2:41.92 5:26.171
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Catégorie  :  ISN 0 -> 1600 cm³
231 ACS Laville Julien, Chevenez Citroën AX, 1361 2:46.49 2:43.97 2:44.47 5:28.441

232 Ecurie des Ordons Schmidt Henri, Porrentruy Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 2:49.50 2:53.95 2:56.06 5:43.452

Catégorie  :  ISA 0 -> 2000 cm³

235 Ecurie des Ordons Leibundgut Pierre, Bassecourt Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:25.94 2:27.36 2:26.95 4:52.891

234 Ecurie des Ordons Petermann José, Fontenais Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 2:33.90 2:34.97 2:37.61 5:08.872

Catégorie  :  R1 0 -> 1600 cm³

237 Ecurie des Ordons Marchand Quentin, St-Ursanne Renault Twingo, 1598 2:47.06 2:46.95 2:46.85 5:33.801

Catégorie  :  R2 0 -> 1600 cm³

239 Racing Club Jurassien Bron Pascal, Movelier Citroën C2 R2, 1600 2:30.89 2:32.01 2:31.19 5:02.081

Catégorie  :  N 1401 -> 1600 cm³

242 Ecurie des Ordons Marchand Pablo, St-Ursanne Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:40.78 2:40.58 2:39.37 5:19.951

241 Ecurie des Ordons Rerat Jonathan, Saingnelégier Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:39.49 2:41.16 2:46.73 5:20.652

246 Bödeli Racing Club Mühlemann Heinz, Matten Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 2:42.35 2:45.75 2:48.06 5:28.103

244 Ecurie des Ordons Jeannerat Damien, Glovellier Opel Corsa B16 GSI, 1597 2:46.48 2:45.79 2:45.68 5:31.474

243 Lugano Racing Team Fady Christian, Cornol Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:57.11 2:50.72 2:49.84 5:40.565

245 Kilchenmann Alphonse Kilchenmann Alphonse, Soncebo Opel Corsa B 1.6, 1598 2:56.91 2:50.24 2:52.75 5:42.996

Catégorie  :  N 1601 -> 2000 cm³
250 Racing Team Nyonnais Sippel Fabien, Givrins Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:40.86 2:41.31 2:42.50 5:22.171

248 Claudepierre Jean-Noël Claudepierre Jean-Noël, F - Mittla Honda Civic Type R, 2000 2:41.00 2:42.67 2:43.39 5:23.672

249 Racing Club Jurassien Schmid Dario, Moutier Fiat Punto 1.8 HGT, 1750    DNF 2:50.48 2:49.94 5:40.423

Catégorie  :  N + 3000 cm³

256 Nisotec Racing Team Borkovic Dusan, SRB - Pancevo Mitsubishi Evo 9, 3397 2:14.57 2:18.64    DNS 4:33.211

253 Empreza Racing Klub Benesova Domenika, CZ - Praha Mitsubishi Evo 9, 3397 2:19.74 2:21.32 2:18.17 4:37.912

254 Empreza Racing Klub Benes Oskar, CZ - Praha10 Mitsubishi Evo 10, 3397 2:17.82 2:20.72 2:23.54 4:38.543

255 Czech National Team Los Jiry, CZ - Praha9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 340 2:19.47 2:21.54 2:20.91 4:40.384

252 ACS Muller Patrick, Orbe Subaru N12, 3397 2:23.25 2:24.77 2:23.54 4:46.795

457 Evolution Racing Team Sajlerova Gabriela, CZ - Praha10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 33    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--

458 Evolution Racing Team Jerman Martin, CZ - Praha9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 33    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--

459 Evolution Racing Team Sajler Filip, CZ - Praha10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 33    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  A 1401 -> 1600 cm³

265 Ecurie des Ordons Lachat Joël, F - Montancy Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 2:37.43 2:36.43 2:35.99 5:12.421

264 RCU Schneider Dominic, Hombrechtiko Citroën Saxo VTS, 1600 2:37.63 2:40.44 2:39.79 5:17.422

266 Racing Club Jurassien Fleury Patrick, Bassecourt Citroën Saxo VTS, 1590 2:40.33    DNF 2:42.22 5:22.553

263 ACS Meier Francis, Gretzenbach Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:47.40 2:48.71 2:46.63 5:34.034
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ASA�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers

69� me�course�de�C� te�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers.
Manche�du�Championnat�d'Europe�de�la�Montagne

Classement�final�d� finitif�ISN�-�A

Catégorie  :  A 1601 -> 2000 cm³
269 Feltus Claude Feltus Claude, L - Derenbach Peugeot 306, 1998 2:57.12 2:59.87 2:57.60 5:54.721

Catégorie  :  A + 3000 cm³
272 Ecurie Sporting Nicolas Gérard, Forel-Lavaux Ford Focus WRC, 3397 2:16.70 2:15.43 2:15.38 4:30.811

274 Czech National Team Maly Jaromir, CZ - Dvur Kralova Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8, 339 2:16.84 2:16.87 2:16.35 4:33.192

275 ACS Schnellmann Roger, Wangen Mitsubishi Evo, 3395 2:17.82 2:17.56 2:18.21 4:35.383

277 Czech National Team Vojacek Lukas, CZ - Vodochody Mitsubishi Evo 8, 3395 2:17.62 2:21.87 2:19.05 4:36.674

276 Schweiger Christian Schweiger Christian, A - Stubenb Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7, 339 2:24.05 2:20.06 2:18.33 4:38.395

271 ACS Kessler Thomas, Siebnen Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 33 2:25.47 2:25.01 2:23.39 4:48.406

273 Kothgassner Oswald Kothgassner Oswald, A - Dornbir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6, 339 2:36.22 2:39.31 2:37.62 5:13.847
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ASA�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers

69� me�course�de�C� te�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers.
Manche�du�Championnat�d'Europe�de�la�Montagne

Classement�final�d� finitif�CN�-�E2

Catégorie  :  CN 1601 -> 2000 cm³
6 ASA Franche Comté Vermeille Xavier, F - Le Bémont Norma Honda M20 FC, 1998 1:59.71 1:59.95 2:01.76 3:59.661

5 Ecurie des Ordons Chariatte Jean-François, Porrentr Ligier JS49, 1998 2:04.84 2:04.36 2:04.83 4:09.192

1 Ecurie des Ordons Bouduban Fabien, Belprahon Norma M20 FC, 2000 2:27.89 2:24.82 2:28.15 4:52.713

3 Fabian Raymond Fabian Raymond, F - Angeot Norma M20, 2000 2:31.16 2:28.37 2:25.70 4:54.074

4 Staff Berney Papiat Serge, F - Jassans Norma M20, 1998 2:29.79 2:30.85 2:29.29 4:59.085

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 0 -> 1600 cm³

12 Ecurie des Ordons Jolidon Fabrice, Rocourt ADR 3, 1300 2:18.55 2:22.34    DNF 4:40.891

9 Ecurie des Lions Von Siebenthal Yannick, Aigle Jema EVO, 998 2:27.79 2:26.17    DNS 4:53.962

10 Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Greco Stéphane, Plan-les-ouates Westfield XTR2, 1300 2:31.17 2:31.22 2:32.48 5:02.393

11 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Pralong Christian, Vernayaz Radical SR4, 1198 2:19.75    DNF    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 1601 -> 2000 cm³
16 Ettore Bassi Bassi Ettore, I - Roma Osella PA21 S, 2000 2:04.63 2:07.33 2:07.41 4:11.961

15 Star Cars SRL Pitorri Maurizio, I - Fiano Romano Wolf GB 08, 2000 2:07.87 2:10.39 2:07.79 4:15.662

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 2001 -> 3000 cm³

21 Czech National Team Vitek Petr, CZ - Opava-Komarov Osella PA30 Zytech, 2997 1:59.30 2:00.34 1:59.28 3:58.581

20 Müller Urs Müller Urs, Euthal Osella PA30 Zytech, 3000 2:00.22 2:02.96 1:59.73 3:59.952

19 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Rosaire Cédric, Evionnaz Lucchini SP 90, 3000 2:04.91 2:05.91    DNS 4:10.823

18 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Jean-Pierre, Vex Osella BMW, 3000 2:14.88 2:20.18 2:13.55 4:28.434

Catégorie  :  E2-Silhouette 0 -> 1600 cm³

23 Ecurie des Ordons Biaggi Arnaud, Courgenay Mini Westfield, 1047 2:29.56 2:38.21 2:33.31 5:02.871

Catégorie  :  E2-Silhouette + 3000 cm³
25 Czech National Team Vitver Vladimir, CZ - Vysokov Audi WTT-R DTM, 3995 2:10.46 2:09.81 2:09.81 4:19.621

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-seater 0 -> 1600 cm³
29 Martin Christian Martin Christian, F - Chavannes Martini MK81, 1594    DNF 2:16.28 2:12.40 4:28.681

28 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Rey Roger, Sierre Martini MK 45 VW, 1597 2:31.05 2:29.01 2:29.50 4:58.512

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-seater 1601 -> 2000 cm³

54 Ecurie des Ordons Salomon Jean-Marc, Courtedoux Tatuus Master, 2000 1:58.99 1:59.35 1:58.19 3:57.181

53 Bödeli Racing Club Balmer Christian, Wilderswil Tatuus FM, 2000 2:00.67 2:02.08 2:00.74 4:01.412

51 Maître Jean-Jacques Maître Jean-Jacques, Courendlin Tatuus Master, 2000 2:02.12 2:02.23 2:02.47 4:04.353

50 Ecurie des Ordons Weber Christophe, Saulcy Dallara 302 Opel, 2000 2:02.77 2:04.49 2:04.16 4:06.934

34 Autersa Racing Team Schmid Marco, Stettlen Tatuus Renault, 1998 2:02.81 2:06.59 2:04.56 4:07.375

46 Cholley Ludovic Cholley Ludovic, F - Fougerolles Dallara F3, 1998 2:04.72 2:05.73 2:03.32 4:08.046

48 ASA Beaujolais Berney Damien, F - St-Julien Tatuus FR2000, 1998 2:05.32 2:06.68 2:06.50 4:11.827

45 Cholley Patrick Cholley Patrick, F - Fougerolles Dallara F3, 1998 2:07.92 2:08.91 2:06.20 4:14.128

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
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ASA�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers

69� me�course�de�C� te�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers.
Manche�du�Championnat�d'Europe�de�la�Montagne

Classement�final�d� finitif�CN�-�E2

37 Jo Zeller Racing Gysin Fabian, Wädenswil Dallara 399 Fiat, 2000 2:07.11 2:09.16 2:07.96 4:15.079

52 Ecurie des Ordons Hêche Yann, Cornol Tatuus FR2000, 1998 2:08.69 2:08.24 2:08.40 4:16.6410

35 Chablais Racing Team Chatelet Mickaël, Troistorrents Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:08.92 2:10.72 2:09.40 4:18.3211

33 Equipe Bernoise Aeschbacher Hans-Ulrich, Bärau Dallara 399 Opel, 2000 2:09.84 2:09.58 2:10.31 4:19.4212

40 Chablais Racing Team Planchamp Didier, Vionnaz Tatuus Renault, 1998 2:17.29 2:12.13 2:11.06 4:23.1913

41 M.A.C Saintmard Gilles, B - Lamalmaiso Dallara 393, 1998 2:13.04 2:13.85 2:13.86 4:26.8914

47 ASA Beaujolais Betzel Antoine, F - Jonquières Tatuus FR2000, 1998 2:14.60 2:24.19 2:15.25 4:29.8515

31 Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Servalli Roberto, Arcegno Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:15.28 2:18.23 2:16.69 4:31.9716

38 Gulotti Dominic Gulotti Dominic, Wettswil Renault Formel, 1998 2:18.07 2:19.50 2:16.05 4:34.1217

43 Lallemode Compétition Lallemode Charlotte, F - Marines Formule Renault FR 2000, 1 2:18.96 2:21.03 2:19.46 4:38.4218

44 Bouvier Christian Bouvier Christian, F - Saint Banzil Renault FR2000, 1998 2:23.41 2:25.67 2:22.80 4:46.2119

39 Ecurie Tetelbierg Braquet Roland, L - Hulolarge Van Demen Formule X, 199 2:27.68 2:26.11 2:29.02 4:53.7920

32 Chablais Racing Team Berguerand Louis, Charrat Tatuus RC99, 2000    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--

36 Ecurie La Meute Ramu Nicolas, Dardagny Tatuus Honda, 2000    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-seater 2001 -> 3000 cm³

70 Star Cars SRL Faggioli Simone, I - Bagno Osella FA30, 2998 1:43.42 1:45.00 1:43.89 3:27.311

69 Equipe Bernoise Steiner Marcel, Oberdiessbach Osella FA30 Zytek, 3000 1:45.87 1:46.54 1:46.40 3:32.272

60 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Volluz Joël, Le Cotterg Reynard 95D Cosworth, 300 1:46.30 1:46.42    DNF 3:32.723

64 Racing - Experience Hauser David, L - Worneldange Dallara GP2, 2994 1:49.25 1:50.11 1:47.86 3:37.114

63 Sport Racing Team Bormolini Fausto, I - Livigno Reynard K02, 2999 1:51.23 1:52.31 1:52.37 3:43.545

61 Czech National Team Kramsky Otakar, CZ - Jilemnice Reynard K12, 3000 1:53.23 1:52.88 1:53.10 3:45.986

67 Ecurie Tetelbierg Demuth Guy, L - Oetrange Osella FA30, 2997 1:53.52 1:55.67 1:52.83 3:46.357

56 ACS Hugentobler Simon, Suhr Reynard 92D, 3000 1:56.25 1:56.13 1:55.11 3:51.248

58 Ecurie de l'Ouest Romand Ducommun Julien, Veyrier Martini MK 69 BMW, 3000 1:55.47 1:56.82 1:55.89 3:51.369

62 Napione Renzo Napione Renzo, I - Givoletto Reynard K02, 2999 1:55.92 1:56.17    DNS 3:52.0910

59 Ecurie Tetelbierg Rollinger Tommy, L - Lhelmsange Lola B02/50, 2997 2:02.18 2:01.39 1:56.95 3:58.3411

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
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ASA�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers

69� me�course�de�C� te�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers.
Manche�du�Championnat�d'Europe�de�la�Montagne

Scratch�TOTAL

 70 Star Cars SRL Faggioli Simone, I - Bagno Osella FA30, 2998 1:43.42 1:45.00 1:43.89 3:27.311 E2-SS

 69 Equipe Bernoise Steiner Marcel, Oberdiessbach Osella FA30 Zytek, 3000 1:45.87 1:46.54 1:46.40 3:32.272 E2-SS

 60 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Volluz Joël, Le Cotterg Reynard 95D Cosworth, 3000 1:46.30 1:46.42    DNF 3:32.723 E2-SS

 64 Racing - Experience Hauser David, L - Worneldange Dallara GP2, 2994 1:49.25 1:50.11 1:47.86 3:37.114 E2-SS

 63 Sport Racing Team Bormolini Fausto, I - Livigno Reynard K02, 2999 1:51.23 1:52.31 1:52.37 3:43.545 E2-SS

 61 Czech National Team Kramsky Otakar, CZ - Jilemnice Reynard K12, 3000 1:53.23 1:52.88 1:53.10 3:45.986 E2-SS

 67 Ecurie Tetelbierg Demuth Guy, L - Oetrange Osella FA30, 2997 1:53.52 1:55.67 1:52.83 3:46.357 E2-SS

 56 ACS Hugentobler Simon, Suhr Reynard 92D, 3000 1:56.25 1:56.13 1:55.11 3:51.248 E2-SS

 58 Ecurie de l'Ouest Romand Ducommun Julien, Veyrier Martini MK 69 BMW, 3000 1:55.47 1:56.82 1:55.89 3:51.369 E2-SS

 62 Napione Renzo Napione Renzo, I - Givoletto Reynard K02, 2999 1:55.92 1:56.17    DNS 3:52.0910 E2-SS

 54 Ecurie des Ordons Salomon Jean-Marc, Courtedoux Tatuus Master, 2000 1:58.99 1:59.35 1:58.19 3:57.1811 E2-SS

 59 Ecurie Tetelbierg Rollinger Tommy, L - Lhelmsange Lola B02/50, 2997 2:02.18 2:01.39 1:56.95 3:58.3412 E2-SS

 21 Czech National Team Vitek Petr, CZ - Opava-Komarov Osella PA30 Zytech, 2997 1:59.30 2:00.34 1:59.28 3:58.5813 E2-SC

  6 ASA Franche Comté Vermeille Xavier, F - Le Bémont Norma Honda M20 FC, 1998 1:59.71 1:59.95 2:01.76 3:59.6614 CN

 20 Müller Urs Müller Urs, Euthal Osella PA30 Zytech, 3000 2:00.22 2:02.96 1:59.73 3:59.9515 E2-SC

 53 Bödeli Racing Club Balmer Christian, Wilderswil Tatuus FM, 2000 2:00.67 2:02.08 2:00.74 4:01.4116 E2-SS

 51 Maître Jean-Jacques Maître Jean-Jacques, Courendlin Tatuus Master, 2000 2:02.12 2:02.23 2:02.47 4:04.3517 E2-SS

 50 Ecurie des Ordons Weber Christophe, Saulcy Dallara 302 Opel, 2000 2:02.77 2:04.49 2:04.16 4:06.9318 E2-SS

 34 Autersa Racing Team Schmid Marco, Stettlen Tatuus Renault, 1998 2:02.81 2:06.59 2:04.56 4:07.3719 E2-SS

 46 Cholley Ludovic Cholley Ludovic, F - Fougerolles Dallara F3, 1998 2:04.72 2:05.73 2:03.32 4:08.0420 E2-SS

  5 Ecurie des Ordons Chariatte Jean-François, Porrentruy Ligier JS49, 1998 2:04.84 2:04.36 2:04.83 4:09.1921 CN

 19 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Rosaire Cédric, Evionnaz Lucchini SP 90, 3000 2:04.91 2:05.91    DNS 4:10.8222 E2-SC

 48 ASA Beaujolais Berney Damien, F - St-Julien Tatuus FR2000, 1998 2:05.32 2:06.68 2:06.50 4:11.8223 E2-SS

 16 Ettore Bassi Bassi Ettore, I - Roma Osella PA21 S, 2000 2:04.63 2:07.33 2:07.41 4:11.9624 E2-SC

 45 Cholley Patrick Cholley Patrick, F - Fougerolles Dallara F3, 1998 2:07.92 2:08.91 2:06.20 4:14.1225 E2-SS

220 ACS Büeler Toni, Oberarth Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 RS, 3910 2:06.58 2:09.17 2:08.00 4:14.5826 E1

 37 Jo Zeller Racing Gysin Fabian, Wädenswil Dallara 399 Fiat, 2000 2:07.11 2:09.16 2:07.96 4:15.0727 E2-SS

 15 Star Cars SRL Pitorri Maurizio, I - Fiano Romano Wolf GB 08, 2000 2:07.87 2:10.39 2:07.79 4:15.6628 E2-SC

 52 Ecurie des Ordons Hêche Yann, Cornol Tatuus FR2000, 1998 2:08.69 2:08.24 2:08.40 4:16.6429 E2-SS

 35 Chablais Racing Team Chatelet Mickaël, Troistorrents Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:08.92 2:10.72 2:09.40 4:18.3230 E2-SS

261 Werver Nicolas Werver Nicolas, F - Steige Porsche 997 GT, 3600 2:09.20 2:09.95 2:10.17 4:19.1531 E1

 33 Equipe Bernoise Aeschbacher Hans-Ulrich, Bärau Dallara 399 Opel, 2000 2:09.84 2:09.58 2:10.31 4:19.4232 E2-SS

 25 Czech National Team Vitver Vladimir, CZ - Vysokov Audi WTT-R DTM, 3995 2:10.46 2:09.81 2:09.81 4:19.6233 E2-SH

191 Equipe Bernoise Zwahlen Christoph, Pfyn Opel Kadett C, 2486 2:11.08 2:12.40 2:10.09 4:21.1734 E1

208 Ecurie Basilisk Ianniello Bruno, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 3349 2:13.41 2:09.92 2:12.20 4:22.1235 E1

 40 Chablais Racing Team Planchamp Didier, Vionnaz Tatuus Renault, 1998 2:17.29 2:12.13 2:11.06 4:23.1936 E2-SS

128 MST Zentralschweiz Koch Josef, Malters Opel Kadett C, 2485 2:12.76 2:12.13 2:14.35 4:24.8937 IS

134 SHRT Pfefferlé Alain, Anzère Porsche 935 Turbo, 4990 2:14.55 2:13.17 2:12.25 4:25.4238 IS

218 RCU Laubscher René, Meinisberg Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 3713 2:13.32 2:13.02    DNS 4:26.3439 E1

 41 M.A.C Saintmard Gilles, B - Lamalmaison Dallara 393, 1998 2:13.04 2:13.85 2:13.86 4:26.8940 E2-SS

 18 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Jean-Pierre, Vex Osella BMW, 3000 2:14.88 2:20.18 2:13.55 4:28.4341 E2-SC

'NC':�porte�manqu�e��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�particip����'EXCL':����������exclu
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69� me�course�de�C� te�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers.
Manche�du�Championnat�d'Europe�de�la�Montagne

Scratch�TOTAL

 29 Martin Christian Martin Christian, F - Chavannes Martini MK81, 1594    DNF 2:16.28 2:12.40 4:28.6842 E2-SS

 47 ASA Beaujolais Betzel Antoine, F - Jonquières Tatuus FR2000, 1998 2:14.60 2:24.19 2:15.25 4:29.8543 E2-SS

272 Ecurie Sporting Nicolas Gérard, Forel-Lavaux Ford Focus WRC, 3397 2:16.70 2:15.43 2:15.38 4:30.8144 A

 31 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Servalli Roberto, Arcegno Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:15.28 2:18.23 2:16.69 4:31.9745 E2-SS

115 Equipe Bernoise Rohr Werner, Reitnau Toyota Corolla AE86, 1600 2:16.04 2:16.58 2:27.87 4:32.6246 IS

274 Czech National Team Maly Jaromir, CZ - Dvur Kralova Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8, 3395 2:16.84 2:16.87 2:16.35 4:33.1947 A

256 Nisotec Racing Team Borkovic Dusan, SRB - Pancevo Mitsubishi Evo 9, 3397 2:14.57 2:18.64    DNS 4:33.2148 N

204 Ardennes Bodson Yanick, B - Bomal Mitsubishi Evo 8 RS, 3395 2:16.26 2:17.09 2:18.49 4:33.3549 E1

121 Equipe Bernoise Krieg Danny, Lachen Opel Kadett C, 1997 2:17.22 2:16.77 2:18.34 4:33.9950 IS

 38 Gulotti Dominic Gulotti Dominic, Wettswil Renault Formel, 1998 2:18.07 2:19.50 2:16.05 4:34.1251 E2-SS

127 MST Zentralschweiz Banz Armin, Schachen Opel Kadett C, 2486 2:18.07 2:16.87 2:17.53 4:34.4052 IS

275 ACS Schnellmann Roger, Wangen Mitsubishi Evo, 3395 2:17.82 2:17.56 2:18.21 4:35.3853 A

126 WM Racing Car Banz Urs, Schachen Opel Ascona B, 2410 2:17.41 2:18.11 2:20.18 4:35.5254 IS

116 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Martin, Uetendorf VW Polo, 1593 2:18.00 2:18.01 2:40.90 4:36.0155 IS

277 Czech National Team Vojacek Lukas, CZ - Vodochody Mitsubishi Evo 8, 3395 2:17.62 2:21.87 2:19.05 4:36.6756 A

180 Ecurie des Ordons Houlmann Fabien, Montmelon-Dessus Peugeot 205, 2000 2:17.66 2:19.23 2:19.77 4:36.8957 E1

253 Empreza Racing Klub Benesova Domenika, CZ - Praha10 Mitsubishi Evo 9, 3397 2:19.74 2:21.32 2:18.17 4:37.9158 N

276 Schweiger Christian Schweiger Christian, A - Stubenberg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7, 3395 2:24.05 2:20.06 2:18.33 4:38.3959 A

 43 Lallemode Compétition Lallemode Charlotte, F - Marines Formule Renault FR 2000, 1998 2:18.96 2:21.03 2:19.46 4:38.4260 E2-SS

254 Empreza Racing Klub Benes Oskar, CZ - Praha10 Mitsubishi Evo 10, 3397 2:17.82 2:20.72 2:23.54 4:38.5461 N

255 Czech National Team Los Jiry, CZ - Praha9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9, 3400 2:19.47 2:21.54 2:20.91 4:40.3862 N

 12 Ecurie des Ordons Jolidon Fabrice, Rocourt ADR 3, 1300 2:18.55 2:22.34    DNF 4:40.8963 E2-SC

177 Ecurie des Ordons Tenti Thierry, Zürich VW Golf, 2000 2:22.19 2:20.15 2:20.95 4:41.1064 E1

206 ACS Bratschi Ronnie, Seedorf Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 3400 2:22.02 2:21.53 2:19.91 4:41.4465 E1

194 Lo Vacco Fabrizio Lo Vacco Fabrizio, St-Blaise Lancia Delta S4, 2982 2:21.56 2:20.81 2:20.80 4:41.6166 E1

120 Ecurie des Ordons Vallat Patrick, Bure VW Golf, 1998 2:21.33 2:20.36 2:24.87 4:41.6967 IS

130 Ecurie Basilisk Gerspacher Jürgen, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 2990 2:18.44    DNF 2:23.32 4:41.7668 IS

181 Ecurie des Ordons Farine Benoît, Alle VW Golf 16V, 2000 2:20.25 2:21.83 2:21.98 4:42.0869 E1

118 Frei Thomas Frei Thomas, Rebstein Opel Kadett C, 1978 2:21.44 2:22.24 2:21.88 4:43.3270 IS

110 ACS Mächler Albin, Wangen BMW 1er M-Coupé, 5069 2:21.41 2:22.44 2:25.29 4:43.8571 SSC

125 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Bottecchia Enzo, Biasca Renault 5 Turbo, 2380 2:26.88 2:22.37 2:21.76 4:44.1372 IS

190 Zoatec Racing Köchli René, Cham Honda Civic VTI, 2488 2:22.28 2:22.38    DNS 4:44.6673 E1

 44 Bouvier Christian Bouvier Christian, F - Saint Banzille Renault FR2000, 1998 2:23.41 2:25.67 2:22.80 4:46.2174 E2-SS

252 ACS Muller Patrick, Orbe Subaru N12, 3397 2:23.25 2:24.77 2:23.54 4:46.7975 N

173 Autersa Racing Team Fauler Dani, Stadel VW Golf I 16V, 2000 2:22.05 2:25.18 2:26.05 4:47.2376 E1

114 Equipe Bernoise Mattmüller Christoph, Bolligen VW Scirocco, 1598 2:25.15 2:22.95 2:24.29 4:47.2477 IS

176 Chablais Racing Team Golliard Patrick, Martigny Alfa Romeo 155 STW, 1998 2:24.09 2:26.09 2:23.95 4:48.0478 E1

271 ACS Kessler Thomas, Siebnen Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 3395 2:25.47 2:25.01 2:23.39 4:48.4079 A

205 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Neff Frédéric, Moutier BMW E36, 3201 2:24.39 2:24.89 2:24.88 4:49.2780 E1

198 Ecurie des Ordons Favre Bertrand, Courfaivre BMW 325, 2700 2:23.91 2:25.53 2:25.97 4:49.4481 E1

217 Team VWF Chiquita Jean-Paul, Orbe BMW 318is, 4941 2:25.23 2:25.67 2:29.07 4:50.9082 E1
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'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen

G.V.I.�SA,�GVI-timing
www.gvi-timing.ch

Imprim� �le�19/08/2012�� �20:18:38

Softwares�by�G.V.I.�SA,�Fr� d� ric�MODOUX���V.���1.4.247.49

2/5



N° 
Snr 

Concurrent 
Bewerber 

Nom Prénom, Lieu 
Name Vorname, Ort 

Véhicule 
Fahrzeug 

Course 1 
Rennen 1 

Course 2 
Rennen 2 

Course 3 
Rennen 3 

Temps 
Zeit Rg Groupe 

Gruppe 

ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-028/I+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�5,169�Km

ASA�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers

69� me�course�de�C� te�St-Ursanne�-�Les�Rangiers.
Manche�du�Championnat�d'Europe�de�la�Montagne

Scratch�TOTAL

179 Ecurie Sporting Magnin Jonas, Villars-sur-Glâne Renault Clio Cup, 1998 2:25.73 2:25.64 2:26.15 4:51.3783 E1

869 Ecurie Basilisk Borer Daniel, Kaiseraugst Renault Clio Cup, 1998 2:25.59 2:25.83 2:25.90 4:51.4284 RCC

214 Ecurie des Lions Millasson Bertrand, Le Mont-Pélerin Porsche 996 GT3 Cup, 3600 2:31.33 2:26.22 2:25.83 4:52.0585 E1

188 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Waridel Yohan, Martigny BMW 325, 2302 2:25.68 2:26.66 2:33.15 4:52.3486 E1

  1 Ecurie des Ordons Bouduban Fabien, Belprahon Norma M20 FC, 2000 2:27.89 2:24.82 2:28.15 4:52.7187 CN

235 Ecurie des Ordons Leibundgut Pierre, Bassecourt Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:25.94 2:27.36 2:26.95 4:52.8988 ISA

178 Autersa Racing Team Engel Peter, Lohnstorf VW Golf MLP, 2000 2:25.79 2:27.26 2:30.09 4:53.0589 E1

172 DMS Motorsport Fellmann Marcel, Grossdietwil Honda Civic Type R, 1998 2:26.06 2:27.22 2:27.38 4:53.2890 E1

175 Gruyère Racing Team Villoz Hervé, Sorens Renault Clio RS, 1998 2:28.77 2:27.45 2:26.15 4:53.6091 E1

 39 Ecurie Tetelbierg Braquet Roland, L - Hulolarge Van Demen Formule X, 1997 2:27.68 2:26.11 2:29.02 4:53.7992 E2-SS

  9 Ecurie des Lions Von Siebenthal Yannick, Aigle Jema EVO, 998 2:27.79 2:26.17    DNS 4:53.9693 E2-SC

  3 Fabian Raymond Fabian Raymond, F - Angeot Norma M20, 2000 2:31.16 2:28.37 2:25.70 4:54.0794 CN

146 Autersa Racing Team Wenger Manuel, Höfen Peugeot 106 MLP, 1597 2:27.52 2:26.75 2:35.59 4:54.2795 E1

169 Ecurie Basilisk Leuenberger Frédéric, Buus Renault Clio RS, 1998 2:26.78 2:28.21 2:27.58 4:54.3696 E1

197 Chablais Racing Team Bellon Lionel, Monthey BMW E36, 2989 2:30.91 2:27.28 2:27.63 4:54.9197 E1

174 ACS Wittwer Martin, Forst Peugeot 205 GTI, 1998 2:27.59 2:27.92 2:32.23 4:55.5198 E1

209 Immoos Robert Immoos Robert, Wangen Mitsubishi Evo 8, 3395 2:26.78 2:28.74    DNS 4:55.5299 E1

861 Racing Team Zäziwil Zürcher Thomas, Heimberg Renault Clio Cup, 1998 2:27.53 2:28.97 2:28.40 4:55.93100 RCC

195 Autersa Racing Team Finger Marcel, Rüfenacht BMW E36 M3, 2995 2:29.19 2:28.33 2:28.21 4:56.54101 E1

171 Equipe Bernoise Grimaldi Romeo, Seewen Simo-Honda Civic, 1998 2:27.97 2:29.57 2:29.18 4:57.15102 E1

 28 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Rey Roger, Sierre Martini MK 45 VW, 1597 2:31.05 2:29.01 2:29.50 4:58.51103 E2-SS

  4 Staff Berney Papiat Serge, F - Jassans Norma M20, 1998 2:29.79 2:30.85 2:29.29 4:59.08104 CN

108 Raeli Jérôme Raeli Jérôme, Neuchâtel Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6, 3395 2:30.00 2:30.84 2:29.37 4:59.37105 SSC

119 W.M. Racing Cars Niederberger Philip, Küssnacht Opel Kadett C city, 1998 2:30.94 2:28.82 2:32.80 4:59.76106 IS

189 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Thomas, Altwis BMW E30 HRT, 2497 2:30.46 2:30.48 2:34.28 5:00.94107 E1

122 Sägesser Motorsport Burri Rolf, Ruswil Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:31.63 2:30.21 2:33.25 5:01.84108 IS

239 Racing Club Jurassien Bron Pascal, Movelier Citroën C2 R2, 1600 2:30.89 2:32.01 2:31.19 5:02.08109 R2

 10 Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Greco Stéphane, Plan-les-ouates Westfield XTR2, 1300 2:31.17 2:31.22 2:32.48 5:02.39110 E2-SC

103 Equipe Bernoise Wicki Robert, Hagendorn Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:30.24 2:32.30 2:34.94 5:02.54111 SS

 23 Ecurie des Ordons Biaggi Arnaud, Courgenay Mini Westfield, 1047 2:29.56 2:38.21 2:33.31 5:02.87112 E2-SH

851 ACS Pederzoli Alessandro, Laufen Renault Clio Cup, 1998    DNF 2:32.04 2:30.96 5:03.00113 RCC

193 Racing Club Jurassien Joray Sébastien, Moutier BMW M3, 2988 2:32.51 2:31.52 2:31.84 5:03.36114 E1

150 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Christoph, Oberhofen Audi 50 MLP, 1598 2:32.25 2:31.21    DNF 5:03.46115 E1

215 RCU Schmid Herbert, Günsberg Porsche 996 GT3, 3600 2:33.22 2:30.79 2:35.63 5:04.01116 E1

133 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Comby Alexandre, La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche 930 Turbo, 4774 2:31.74 2:33.07 2:32.64 5:04.38117 IS

151 Bödeli Racing Club Mühlemann Roger, Goldswil Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:32.96 2:32.02 2:32.60 5:04.62118 E1

196 Mariaux Florent Mariaux Florent, Vionnaz BMW E30, 2794 2:33.55 2:31.29 2:36.99 5:04.84119 E1

187 Ecurie des Ordons Casset Stéphane, Develier Opel Kadett C, 2400 2:32.14 2:33.18 2:35.58 5:05.32120 E1

383 Scuderia Zero4più Burri Olivier, Belprahon Toyota GT82, 1998 2:32.58 2:32.93 2:33.35 5:05.51121 E1

156 Racing Club Airbag Böhler Stephan, Schleinikon Renault R5 GTE, 1998 2:33.90 2:31.86 2:35.41 5:05.76122 E1

167 MB Motorsport Team Grünig Stefan, Höfen b. Thun VW Golf 8V, 1993 2:34.03 2:32.06 2:40.64 5:06.09123 E1
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141 RCU - Rennclub Unter Bächler Martin, Regensdorf VW Lupo, 1396 2:35.20 2:32.80 2:33.60 5:06.40124 E1

168 Ecurie Sporting Nicolet Jérôme, Cottens Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:36.45 2:34.35 2:34.33 5:08.68125 E1

234 Ecurie des Ordons Petermann José, Fontenais Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 2:33.90 2:34.97 2:37.61 5:08.87126 ISA

162 Ecurie des Ordons Biaggi Gaétan, Coeuve VW Golf, 1995 2:35.63 2:34.83 2:36.59 5:10.46127 E1

166 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tapparel Eddy, Montana Opel Kadett C City, 2000 2:36.52 2:35.03 2:37.62 5:11.55128 E1

222 Ecurie Performance Cretegny Jean-Romain, Romanel Ford Sierra Cosworth, 3400 2:36.30 2:35.42    DNS 5:11.72129 H

216 Racing Club Airbag Kistler Dany, Fisibach Audi RS2, 3782 2:36.34 2:35.87 2:37.29 5:12.21130 E1

265 Ecurie des Ordons Lachat Joël, F - Montancy Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 2:37.43 2:36.43 2:35.99 5:12.42131 A

211 Team VWF Barraud Nicolas, Cossonay BMW 318 I, 3534 2:35.72 2:37.11 2:43.08 5:12.83132 E1

273 Kothgassner Oswald Kothgassner Oswald, A - Dornbirn Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6, 3395 2:36.22 2:39.31 2:37.62 5:13.84133 A

113 MST Zentralschweiz Zihlmann Roland, Malters VW Golf I, 1598 2:36.50 2:37.41 2:39.76 5:13.91134 IS

160 Raemy Philippe Raemy Philippe, Heitenried Peugeot 306, 1998 2:37.15 2:38.16 2:39.57 5:15.31135 E1

183 Coquoz Sébastien Coquoz Sébastien, Muraz BMW 325I, 2493 2:37.63 2:37.94 2:39.81 5:15.57136 E1

153 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Bernhard Diego, Losone Alfa Romeo, 1962 2:37.11 2:39.20 2:38.77 5:15.88137 E1

264 RCU Schneider Dominic, Hombrechtikon Citroën Saxo VTS, 1600 2:37.63 2:40.44 2:39.79 5:17.42138 A

159 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich VW Scirocco 16V, 1780 2:39.09 2:38.36 2:50.28 5:17.45139 E1

161 Ecurie des Lions Marmorat Alain, La Verrerie Opel Corsa A, 1998 2:40.85 2:38.62 2:39.03 5:17.65140 E1

109 Mayor Cédrid Mayor Cédric, La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche GT3 RS, 3600 2:40.71 2:37.27 2:41.51 5:17.98141 SSC

186 Marchand Nicolas Marchand Nicolas, Bienne Opel Astra F GSI, 2100 2:38.62 2:40.27    DNS 5:18.89142 E1

212 Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Cereghetti Aramis, Lopagno BMW M5 E34, 3535 2:43.11 2:40.04 2:38.97 5:19.01143 E1

107 Junod Cédric Junod Cédric, Bienne Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8, 3395 2:42.55 2:41.24 2:38.16 5:19.40144 SSC

242 Ecurie des Ordons Marchand Pablo, St-Ursanne Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:40.78 2:40.58 2:39.37 5:19.95145 N

164 Ecurie Sporting Winiger Richard, Nierlet-les-Bois Honda Civic, 1998 2:41.49 2:39.43 2:40.67 5:20.10146 E1

241 Ecurie des Ordons Rerat Jonathan, Saingnelégier Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:39.49 2:41.16 2:46.73 5:20.65147 N

147 Thorin David Thorin David, F - Choisel Citroën C2 S1600, 1592 2:42.85 2:42.10 2:39.51 5:21.61148 E1

250 Racing Team Nyonnais Sippel Fabien, Givrins Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:40.86 2:41.31 2:42.50 5:22.17149 N

266 Racing Club Jurassien Fleury Patrick, Bassecourt Citroën Saxo VTS, 1590 2:40.33    DNF 2:42.22 5:22.55150 A

102 RCU Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:42.13 2:40.45 2:42.50 5:22.58151 SS

248 Claudepierre Jean-Noël Claudepierre Jean-Noël, F - Mittlach Honda Civic Type R, 2000 2:41.00 2:42.67 2:43.39 5:23.67152 N

213 Ecurie des 4 anneaux Guyot Jean-Philippe, Genève Porsche RS 92, 3600 2:51.00 2:42.61 2:41.97 5:24.58153 E1

157 Racing Team Zäziwil Wegmann Heinz, Ringgenberg Renault Clio, 1764 2:44.47 2:42.61 2:42.59 5:25.20154 E1

111 DMS Motorsport Sprecher Roland, Kirchleerau Peugeot 106 DMS, 1594 2:43.33 2:42.73 3:02.00 5:26.06155 IS

226 Zuccatti Eric Zuccatti Eric, Bôle Porsche 930, 3300 2:47.13 2:44.25 2:41.92 5:26.17156 PCS

143 Ecurie Sporting Oulevey Fabrice, Villars-Bramard Lada Samara, 1288 2:43.96 2:42.23 2:46.35 5:26.19157 E1

246 Bödeli Racing Club Mühlemann Heinz, Matten Citroën Saxo VTS, 1587 2:42.35 2:45.75 2:48.06 5:28.10158 N

231 ACS Laville Julien, Chevenez Citroën AX, 1361 2:46.49 2:43.97 2:44.47 5:28.44159 ISN

154 Equipe Bernoise Kammermann Thomas, Krauchthal VW Golf 3 Kitcar, 1998 2:41.41 2:47.50    DNS 5:28.91160 E1

184 Ecurie des Ordons Fleury Jean-Louis, Châtelat BMW 323-E21, 2500 2:43.83 2:45.63 2:45.62 5:29.45161 E1

244 Ecurie des Ordons Jeannerat Damien, Glovellier Opel Corsa B16 GSI, 1597 2:46.48 2:45.79 2:45.68 5:31.47162 N

185 Scuderia Zero4più Soldini Fulvio, Novazzano VW Polo G40, 2164 2:49.98 2:46.37 2:46.46 5:32.83163 E1

237 Ecurie des Ordons Marchand Quentin, St-Ursanne Renault Twingo, 1598 2:47.06 2:46.95 2:46.85 5:33.80164 R1
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263 ACS Meier Francis, Gretzenbach Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:47.40 2:48.71 2:46.63 5:34.03165 A

101 Zoatec Racing Krähenbühl André, Rotkreuz Honda Integra Type R, 1797 2:48.26 2:45.93 2:50.56 5:34.19166 SS

249 Racing Club Jurassien Schmid Dario, Moutier Fiat Punto 1.8 HGT, 1750    DNF 2:50.48 2:49.94 5:40.42167 N

243 Lugano Racing Team Fady Christian, Cornol Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:57.11 2:50.72 2:49.84 5:40.56168 N

148 Nevers Yannick Nevers Yannick, Le Locle Opel Corsa A Gsi, 1597 2:55.01 2:50.89 2:51.49 5:42.38169 E1

245 Kilchenmann Alphonse Kilchenmann Alphonse, Sonceboz Opel Corsa B 1.6, 1598 2:56.91 2:50.24 2:52.75 5:42.99170 N

232 Ecurie des Ordons Schmidt Henri, Porrentruy Peugeot 106 GTI, 1587 2:49.50 2:53.95 2:56.06 5:43.45171 ISN

155 MB Motorsport Team Spring Andreas, Mamishaus BMW 318 IS, 1795 2:52.79 2:51.61 2:52.70 5:44.31172 E1

142 Ecurie des Ordons Fleury Frédéric, Châtelat Opel Corsa A, 1400 2:52.54 2:53.93 2:57.13 5:46.47173 E1

269 Feltus Claude Feltus Claude, L - Derenbach Peugeot 306, 1998 2:57.12 2:59.87 2:57.60 5:54.72174 A

105 RCU Hungerbühler Thomas, Winterthur Opel Astra Coupé, 3397 3:03.36 3:02.28 3:06.42 6:05.64175 SS

202 Team VWF Rinsoz Steve, Yvonnand BMW E30, 3200 3:09.05 3:16.89 3:16.68 6:25.73176 E1

112 MST Zentralschweiz Schmid Ruedi, Brittnau VW Golf I RSR, 1588    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--IS

149 Tornare Pascal Tornare Pascal, Cernier Opel Corsa, 1597 2:50.48    DNF    DNS -:--.--E1

163 Racing Club Airbag Häusermann Urs, Bergdietikon VW Golf I, 2000 2:33.92    DNF    DNS -:--.--E1

182 Equipe Bernoise Küpfer Patrick, Kaufdorf Opel Corsa, 1998 2:35.46    DNS    DNS -:--.--E1

203 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Simon, Ranflüh VW Golf II Turbo, 3373 2:19.62    DNS    DNS -:--.--E1

207 Schneider Markus Schneider Markus, A - Andelsbuch Lancia Delta Integrale, 3400 2:27.73    DNF    DNS -:--.--E1

219 Equipe Bernoise Ruch René, Münsingen Ferrari 355 GT, 3600 2:18.31    DNF    DNS -:--.--E1

457 Evolution Racing Team Sajlerova Gabriela, CZ - Praha10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3397    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--N

458 Evolution Racing Team Jerman Martin, CZ - Praha9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3397    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--N

459 Evolution Racing Team Sajler Filip, CZ - Praha10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X, 3397    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--N

 11 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Pralong Christian, Vernayaz Radical SR4, 1198 2:19.75    DNF    DNS -:--.--E2-SC

 32 Chablais Racing Team Berguerand Louis, Charrat Tatuus RC99, 2000    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--E2-SS

 36 Ecurie La Meute Ramu Nicolas, Dardagny Tatuus Honda, 2000    DNP    DNP    DNP -:--.--E2-SS
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